

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets

January 7, 1971

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

## TO: INTERESTED PARTIES

9

RE: IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION AND RESOLUTION FOR THE CONSOLIDATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF GLENDALE WITH THE VILLAGE OF SAVAGE, SCOTT COUNTY, MINNESOTA, MUNICIPAL COMMISSION DOCKET 1-24m

This i: to inform you that the Supreme Court issued its decision upholding the District Court Order on the Appeal taken in the above-described matter by the Municipal Commission. The effect of this decision is that Sections 30 and 31 of the former Town of Glendale are a part of the new Village of Savage.

Very truly yours,

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

15 A - A - C

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

# 22096 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED #1 IAN 2 R 19 arlen J. Ers Secretary of State

24 Z

Phono: 221-2428

<b>1</b>		an an the second se		STATE OF MINNESOTA
<i>•</i>	MINITOTOAT	COMMERCIE	an a	All: Alam
DEPARTMENT	MUNICIPAL	COMMISSION		Office Mem

TO : Secretary of State

1

DATE: 1-21-71

Memorandum

FROM

Bruce Rasmussen, Executive Secretary

SUBJECT: GLENDALE SAVAGE I-24m

On December 24, 1968, the Municipal Commission issued its order consolidating the Village of Savage with the Town of Glendale excepting Sections 30 and 31 of the Town. At the time this order was issued the Municipal Commission did not have the authority to establish populations for the distribution of state aids. This authority was granted to the Commission by the 1969 Legislature and became effective on June 10, 1969.

Subsequent to the issuance of the above order the Municipal Commission was ordered by the District Court to amend its order by adding Section 30 and 31 to the new Village of Savage. The amendment was issued on the 23rd day of June, 1970.

Although the amended order was issued after June 10, 1969, it is the judgment of the Commission that the law which was in effect when the original order was issued governs the proceeding. Accordingly, no provision was included for establishing the population of the new Village of Savage. The procedures used before June 10, 1969, should be used by the Secretary of State and the auditor in this case.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

AR

# 22096 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE # FILED AN261971 arlen J. Elsk Secretary of State